





28th ITS World Congress to be Held in Los Angeles in 2022

ITS America & Reed Exhibitions also Announce 2023 Annual Meeting to be Held in Dallas

WASHINGTON – The Intelligent Transportation Society of America (ITS America), in partnership with Reed Exhibitions, today announced that the 28th ITS World Congress will be held in Los Angeles in 2022, marking the signature event's return to the United States for the first time since 2014.

The ITS World Congress, which in 2022 will be held September 18-22 at the Los Angeles Convention Center, is the premier event for Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) around the world. Each year, industry stakeholders, including policymakers, OEM's, entrepreneurs, researchers, academics, investors, and other leaders gather in North America, Europe, and Asia-Pacific on a rotating basis. The ITS World Congress features live education sessions in which industry experts present the latest developments in ITS, tours and demos that showcase cutting-edge technology in action, multiple networking events, and a comprehensive expo floor.

"We're enthusiastic about announcing ITS World Congress 2022 in Los Angeles, and the ITS America 2023 Annual Meeting in the Dallas area. The long-term planning and vision we are creating along with our partner ITS America is in sync with our view of significant intelligent transportation and mobility sector innovation, transformations and growth for the years ahead," said Will Wise, Reed Exhibitions' Group VP.

"Los Angeles is the perfect venue for the 28th ITS World Congress. Given the necessity of cancelling this year's event there, we are particularly pleased to showcase it in 2022," said ITS America President & CEO Shailen Bhatt. "It is a city in which smart mobility is transforming how people get around, which clearly aligns with our vision at ITS America: a better future transformed by mobility – one that is safer, greener and smarter."

Following the ITS World Congress, ITS America's next major event will be the ITS America 2023 Annual Meeting, April 24-27 at the Gaylord Texan Resort & Convention Center in Grapevine, near Dallas.

Earlier this summer, ITS America and Reed Exhibitions announced the ITS America <u>2021 Annual Meeting</u> will be held in Atlanta, May 17-20, 2021. Next month, they will launch <u>ITS World Congress *ALL-ACCESS*</u>, a digital education event series, accessible on demand on multiple dates in September and October of 2020.

About Reed Exhibitions

Reed Exhibitions is a leading global events business. It combines face-to-face with data and digital tools to help customers learn about markets, source products and complete transactions at over 500 events in almost 30 countries across 43 industry sectors, attracting more than 7 million participants.

Our events, organized by 35 global offices, leverage industry expertise, large data sets and technology to enable our customers to generate billions of dollars of revenues for the economic development of local markets and national economies around the world. Reed Exhibitions is part of RELX, a global provider of information and analytics for professional and business customers across industries. www.reedexhibitions.com

About ITS America

The Intelligent Transportation Society of America advances the research and deployment of intelligent transportation technologies to save lives, improve mobility, promote sustainability, and increase efficiency and productivity. Our vision is a better future transformed by intelligent mobility: safer, greener, smarter. For more information, please visit www.itsa.org.